
2025 RGVGCA/BROWNSVILLE ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 San Benito 430 - 406 = 836 1 Krysta Serrata (San Benito) 96 - 81 = 177

2 Mercedes 439 - 491 = 930 2 Silvia Martinez (St. Joseph Academy)- ind 92 - 88 = 180

3 Donna North 479 - 503 = 982 3 Julie Garza (St. Joseph Academy)- ind 99 - 89 = 188

4 Brownville Veterans Mem 404 - NS = NT 4 Taryn Merta (Brownsville Veterans) 104 - 93 = 197

5 Nadia Rostro (San Benito) 108 - 102 = 210

6 Bianca Sauceda (San Benito) 104 - 107 = 211

7 Breanna Wright (Mercedes) 104 - 109 = 213

8 Alexa Olvera (Donna North) 106 - 109 = 215

9 Griselda Muñiz (Brownsville Lopez)- ind 103 - 113 = 216

10 Ruby Sandoval (Brownsville Pace)- ind 117 - 111 = 228

Date:  January 17-18, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  24 players

Course:  Brownsville Golf Center (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cool and Calm   60°   5 mph

Day 2:  Cool and Calm   66°   6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

10 Ruby Sandoval (Brownsville Pace) 117 - 111 = 228

dnf Samantha Martinez (Brownsville Pace) 131 - NS = NT

16 Bryanna Lira (Brownsville Pace) 130 - 138 = 268

9 Griselda Muñiz (Brownsville Lopez) 103 - 113 = 216

2 Silvia Martinez (St. Joseph Academy) 92 - 88 = 180

3 Julie Garza (St. Joseph Academy) 99 - 89 = 188



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st San Benito 2nd Mercedes

1 Krysta Serrata 96 - 81 = 177 dnf Alexandra Garza 108 - NS = NT

6 Bianca Sauceda 104 - 107 = 211 7 Breanna Wright 104 - 109 = 213

12 Damiana Navarro 122 - 116 = 238 11 Jessie Sauceda 118 - 117 = 235

5 Nadia Rostro 108 - 102 = 210 13 Lydia Rodriguez 109 - 130 = 239

15 Hania Ramirez 128 - 135 = 263

TEAM TOTAL:  430 - 406 = 836 TEAM TOTAL:  439 - 491 = 930

3rd Donna North 4th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

dnf Victoria Aguillon 114 - NS = NT dnf Alexis Silva 93 - NS = NT

8 Alexa Olvera 106 - 109 = 215 dnf Anapaola Nuñez 103 - NS = NT

14 Madison Gordon 125 - 124 = 249 dnf Sofia Guerrero 104 - NS = NT

18 Jaime Martinez 147 - 134 = 281 4 Taryn Merta 104 - 93 = 197

17 Brisa Aguilar 134 - 136 = 270

TEAM TOTAL:  479 - 503 = 982 TEAM TOTAL:  404 - NS = 404



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Krysta Serrata San Benito 96 81 177

2 Silvia Martinez (ind) St. Joseph Academy 92 88 180

3 Julie Garza (ind) St. Joseph Academy 99 89 188

4 Taryn Merta Brownsville Veterans Memorial 104 93 197

5 Nadia Rostro San Benito 108 102 210

6 Bianca Sauceda San Benito 104 107 211

7 Breanna Wright Mercedes 104 109 213

8 Alexa Olvera Donna North 106 109 215

9 Griselda Muñiz-Ortiz (ind) Brownsville Lopez 103 113 216

10 Ruby Sandoval (ind) Brownsville Pace 117 111 228

11 Jessie Sauceda Mercedes 118 117 235

12 Damiana Navarro San Benito 122 116 238

13 Lydia Rodriguez Mercedes 109 130 239

14 Madison Gordon Donna North 125 124 249

15 Hania Ramirez Mercedes 128 135 263

16 Bryanna Lira (ind) Brownsville Pace 130 138 268

17 Brisa Aguilar Donna North 134 136 270

18 Jaime Martinez Donna North 147 134 281

dnf Alexandra Garza Mercedes 108 NS NT

dnf Victoria Aguillon Donna North 114 NS NT

dnf Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans Memorial 93 NS NT

dnf Anapaola Nuñez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 103 NS NT

dnf Sofia Guerrero Brownsville Veterans Memorial 104 NS NT

dnf Samantha Martinez (ind) Brownsville Pace 131 NS NT


